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category ot Industry such as Steel Plants, Fertilizer Corporation, Port Trust Units and Food Corporation of India7

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI S D PATIL) There is no 'ro -~
posal under consideration of the Government to standardise the organisation and establishment of the d S F for each category of Industry because the strength of the CISF m each Public Sector Undertaking is worked out on a need based pattern

Concept of Bolling Plan

1912 SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINDIA
Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state

(a) whether the concept of the Rolling plan has not been appreciated by some of the States

(b) whether these States have ex piessed that the changes in Planning were made without calling the meet ing of the National Development
Council and

(c) if so Governments views on this matter’

THE PRIME MINIS rER (SHRI
MORARJI DESAI) (a) and (b) Some States hive expressed different views on the subject and suggested that a meeting of the National Development Council may be called for discussing the matter

(c) The States concerned were in formed that it was better that the plan be* first prepared by the Planning Com mission and then discussed by the National Development Council

Consideration of Desowalis as Adlvasia in Bagmara Block Dhanbad District

1913 SHRI A K ROY Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) whether he is aware of the fact that Desowalu in Bagmara Block.
Dhanbad district are being meted with discrimination in the matter of considering them as Adivasi whereas the Desowalis in Chas and Chandanke*
yari block of the same distnot have been considered as Adivasis, and

(b) if so, the action taken by Government to extend social justice to these Desowalis of Bagmara block by considering them as Adivasis’

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN TIIu,
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI S D PATIL) (a) and (b).
The Desowali community has not been specified as a Scheduled Tribe for any portion of the Bihar State under the provisions of ancle 342 of the Constitution The position as to how this community is being treated as an 'Adivasi in Chas and Chandankeyari block of Dhanbad District is being as certained from the Government of Bihar
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Anto-Blkahaw aim Taxi Driven of Delhi

1915. SHRI M. A. HANNAN ALHAJ:
WU1 the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that in Delhi Auto Rikshaw Drivers and Taxi Drivers refuse to go to destinations specified by passengers and due to this a great inconvenience is caused to passengers;

(b) number of such complaints received during the last one year; and

(c) th e steps proposed to be taken in th is  regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
CHARGE OF THE MINISTRY OF
SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT (SHRI
CHAND RAM): (a) Yes, Sir. Some complaints to this effect are being received.

(b) 129 written complaints (93 against Autorickshaw drivers and 36 against Taxi drivers) were received about refusal to go to destinations specified by passengers during the year 1977-78 (upto 28-2-1978). Besides
48 auto-rickshaw drivers were prosecuted for the same offence by Itoe enforcement staff of the Directorate of Transport, Delhi during special drives launched by them from time to time.

(c) Defaulting drivers are prosecuted in Court. Special squads have been posted at Inter-State Bus Terminal, New Delhi Railway Station and Delhi Junction to check such cases.
Special drives are also launched by the Enforcement Staff, in concert with Traffic Police, in different parts of the City, to minimise such instances.

Transport (Service between Calcutta and Farakka

1916. SHRI SASANKASEKHAR
SANYAL; Will the Minister of SHIPP-ING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to refer to the reply given to part (b) of Unstarred Question No. 498 on 16th November, 1977 regarding transport service between Calcutta and Farakka and state the steps taken or being taken for the operation of the said traffic?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
CHARGE OF THE MINISTRY OF
SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT (SHRI
CHAND RAM): The National
Council of Applied Economic
Research in its report has concluded that river service between Allahabad and Calcutta will not be fin an •
cially viable but profitable short services may be possible in the stretch between Farakka and Calcutta.
A provision of Rs. 1 lakh has been tentatively made for the scheme for "Introduction of Inland Water Transport between Farakka and Haldia" during 1978-79, for getting a Project Repprt prepared after a comprehensive study.

